1-22-01 PAT	ON FORM COVEF 01 - 31 - 2001 Image: Constraint of the second secon
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Prince Corporation, Prince Technology Corporation, Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johnson Controls Technology Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	s X No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 650 Waverly
Assignment <u>X</u> Merger	
Security Agreement X_ 2 Change of Nar Other	City: Holland State: MI ZIP: 49423
Execution Dates: 10/01/98, 11/08/99, 12/31/	00 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No. 09/058,645	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional nu	umbers attached?Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Gunther J. Evanina</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	X Enclosed
DeWitt & Litton	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 2567</u>	8. Deposit Account number:
City: <u>Grand Rapids</u> State: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>49</u>	16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
30/2001 DBYRNE 00000173 09058645	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
Gunther J. Evanina	unchin J. Learn January 18, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
-	2
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

of Patents & Trademarks, Be Washington, D.C. 20231

,

Sent By: TILSTRA;

		5168787025;	Oct-18-00 10:2	OPM: F	Page 4
615 MIC	CHIGAN DEPARTMEN ORPORATION, SECL	NT OF CONSUM IRITIES AND LA	ER AND INDUSTRY SI	UREAU	
Date Received			FORBUREAN	SEONLY	
NOV 2 5 1998					art
ADJUSTED PU TELEPHONE AU	RSUANT TO THORIZATION		0 1 1998	H H	ing A LLC
Name Namette Salawa	ße			010176/ 1998 89 010176/ 10.00	lig 4 Fil
Address				11/25/ Trans (26963 (26191 (21918)	1
49200 Halyard	Drive			12 8 90	لم 12
Cay Plymouth	State Michigau	Žip Code 48170		-	

& Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above of

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 152, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

 The present name of the corporation is: Pr 	ince Corporation	
2. The identification number assigned by the Bur	eau is: 026-963	
3. The location of the registered office is:	k	
One Prince Center, Holland		. Michigan_ 49423
(Streel Address)	(Crty)	(ZIP Cod

4. Articles I and IV of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows: The name of the corporation is: Prince Technology Corporation / The address of the registered office is: 49200 Halyard Drive Plymouth, Michigan 48170 The name of the resident agent at the registered office is: David Di Rita

SEP 25 '98 07:55

248 646 9034 PAGE.02

		6168787025;	Oct-18-00 10:20PM;	Page 5/8
(For amendments directors or trust		nimous consent of incorp	prators before the first meeting	of the Dumin Cr
The foregoing am	endment to the Art	ticles of Incorporation was d	aly adopted on the	day of
the incorporator(s)) before the first m	, in accordance with the eeting of the Board of Direct	provisions of the Act by the una ors or Trustees.	nimous consent of
Si	igned this	day of		
	(Signature)		(Signature)	
	(Type or Print Name)		(Type or Print Name)	
	(Signature)		(Signature)	
	Type or Pnnt Name)		(Type or Print Name)	······
. (For profit corpor	rations, and for no	onprofit corporations who	se articles state the corporatio	n is organized on
a stock or on a m	nembership basis	5.)	se articles state the corporatio	
a stock or on a m The foregoing am October	nembership basis endment to the Art	s.) licles of Incorporation was di	se articles state the corporatio uly adopted on the <u>lst</u> profit corporation, or by the shar	day of
a stock or on a m The foregoing am October members if a non	nembership basis endment to the Art 19_98 profit corporation (o	s.) licles of Incorporation was discussed by the shareholders if a state of the shareholde	ily adopted on the <u>lst</u>	day of
a stock or on a m The foregoing am <u>October</u> members if a none at a meeting. by written con required by s 407(1) of the writing has be	nembership basis endment to the Art 	s.) licles of Incorporation was di by the shareholders if a check one of the following) oles were cast in favor of the holders or members having a ce with Section 407(1) and (oration. Written notice to sh	uly adopted on the <u>lst</u> profit corporation, or by the shar e amendment. (a) of the Act if a nonprofit corpora areholders or members who have h all of the shareholders or memb	day of reholders or er of votes ation, or Section e not consented in
a stock or on a m The foregoing ama <u>October</u> members if a none at a meeting. by written con required by s 407(1) of the writing has be only if such p by written con	nembership basis endment to the Art 	s.) ticles of Incorporation was di by the shareholders if a check one of the following) oles were cast in favor of the holders or members having a ce with Section 407(1) and (oration. Written notice to sh Written consent by less that in the Articles of Incorporatio	uly adopted on the <u>lst</u> profit corporation, or by the shar e amendment. (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corpora areholders or members who have h all of the shareholders or memb h.) (2) of the shareholders or members.	day of renolders or er of votes ation, or Section e not consented in pers is permitted
a stock or on a m The foregoing ama <u>October</u> members if a none at a meeting. by written con required by s 407(1) of the writing has be only if such p by written con Act if a nonpre-	nembership basis endment to the Art 	s.) ticles of Incorporation was di by the shareholders if a check one of the following) oles were cast in favor of the holders or members having a ce with Section 407(1) and (oration. Written notice to sh Written consent by less that in the Articles of Incorporatio reholders or members entitle Section 407(2) of the Act if	uly adopted on the <u>lst</u> profit corporation, or by the shar e amendment. (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corpora areholders or members who have h all of the shareholders or memb h.) (2) of the shareholders or members.	day of reholders or er of votes ation, or Section e not consented in pers is permitted ction 407(3) of the
a stock or on a m The foregoing ama <u>October</u> members if a none at a meeting. by written con required by s 407(1) of the writing has be only if such p by written con Act if a nonpre-	nembership basis endment to the Art 	s.) licles of Incorporation was di by the shareholders if a check one of the following) oles were cast in favor of the holders or members having a ce with Section 407(1) and (oration. Written notice to sh Written consent by less that in the Articles of Incorporatio reholders or members entitle Section 407(2) of the Act if day of	uly adopted on the <u>lst</u> profit corporation, or by the shar e amendment. (2) of the Act if a nonprofit corpora areholders or members who have h all of the shareholders or memb h.) (2) of the corporation.	day of reholders or er of votes ation, or Section e not consented in pers is permitted stion 407(3) of the

Louis Kincaid - Vice President (Type or Print Name)

(Type or Print Title)

τ.

248 646 9034 PAGE.03

PATENT

REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0079

6168787025;

MICHIGAN CORPORA	DEPARTMENT OF	F CONSUMER & INDUS S AND LAND DEVELO	STRY SERVICES		
Date Received	<u> </u>	(FOR BUREAU USE ON	LY)		
		tive on the date filed, unives date within 90 days after in the document,	<u>≓14,5</u> ⊐ 0EC 16 1999	16 The	
Name Nanette Salawag	9		Administrator	01731176	10,00
Address 49200 Halyard Di	rive		COPP., SECURITES & LAND CEV. FUREA	Leans 02696	79664 Fotals
Riymouth	State MI	Zip Code 48170			

 ∞ Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above. \Rightarrow If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations

(Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Prince Technology	ogy Corporation
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	025-95 2

3. Article________of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is: Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corp.

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0080

Page 2

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of in directors or trustees.)	ncorporators before the first meeting of the board of
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the day of
, in accordance , in accordance , the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board o	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the board o	
Signed this day of	
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Ptht Name)	(Type or Print Name)
 (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles : membership basis.) 	state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a
The foregoing amondment to the Articles of Incorporation	was duly adopted on the day of
November , 1999 by the sharehold	lers if a profit corporation, or by the shareholders or
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow	
at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of	f the amendment.
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) the Act if a profit corporation. Written notice to share	aving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of nolders or members who have not consented in writing has if the shareholders or members is permitted only if such
by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the	entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a profit corporation.
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section	n 611(2).
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit Corporations
Signed this the day of <u>November</u> 1999	Signed thisday of,
By A Auch A The (Signature of authorized officer or agent)	By
Stary L. Fox Secretoiy	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Title)
	L

01/15/01 15:	53 FAX 618 394 1800 JOHNSON	CONT. ADV ENG + PRICE HENEVELD
01/10/2001 14:4		
)	
· ·		
C.6.3 \$50(n (Rev., 1000)		
MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & IND BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVI	(() () () () () () () () () (
Della Received	(FORBUREAUUSE	The second se
DEC 1 8 2000	AD IUSTED PURCHASTED THE EPHONE AUTOMICACY !!	FILED
	This document is effective on the days filed, unlocs a subsequent effective data within 30 days effort received to the social of the social states in the social states of the so	
Name		Administrator
Johnson Controls, I	nc. Attn: Scott C. Hess, Tax Counsel	BIHRSAU OF COMMERCIAL SETVICES
Address		
5757 N. Greenbay		EFFECTIVEDATE: 12/31/2000
9W	State ZipCoda	Explorition deter for now assumed names, Decamber S1.
Milwaukee	Wisconsin 53201	Exploration dela locaractivitad approximation and approximation of the

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter above S. Ð

If left blank document will be mailed to the registered office.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Cross Entity Merger for use by Profit Corporations, Limited Liability Companies and Limited Partnerships

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Fublic Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the following Certificate of Merger:

. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	
a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification number is:	
Johnson Controls Technology Company	368977
Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation	026963
b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification number is:	
Johnson Controls Technology Company	368977
Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the street address of the	survivor's principal place of business:
650 Waverly, Holland, Michigan 49423	
(Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the date of filling. The date the receipt of this document in this office.)	must be no more than 90 days after

The merger (consolidation) shall be effective on the 31st day of December 2000

pi (is pre pi it it is i

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL if i · 60/P0-4

275 342 4244

BM

TE:TT ARAF-AT-TAI

Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in Hem 6

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

For each constituent stock co	rporation, state:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	noicate class or series lo shares entitled to vote	Indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class
Johnson Controls Technology Company	1,000 Common	<u>Sommon</u>	N/A
Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation	100 Common	Cammen	N/A
If the number of shares is a the change may occur is a	subject to change prior to the effe s follows:	ctive date of the merger or cons	olidation, the manner in which

The manner and basis of converting shares are as follows:

In connection with the Merger each share of outstanding Johnson Controls Technology Company common stock shall be converted to:0.1 shares of common stock, 0.5 shares of Class A preferred stock and 0.4 shares of Class B preferred stock; each share of contranding Johnson Controls Interiors Corporation common stock shall be converted into 0.3 shares of Class B preferred stock.

The amendments to the Articles, or a restatement of the Articles, of the surviving corporation to be effected by the marger are as follows:

A Certificate of Amendment with respect to Johnson Controls Technology Company's Articles of Incorporation is being filed concurrently with this Certificate of Merger in order to create the Class A (voting) and Class B (nonvoting) preferred stock

The Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving profit corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent profil corporation.

The merger is permitted by the state or country under whose law it is incorporated and each foreign corporation has complied with that law in effecting the merger.

issued any shares, and has no		ligan corporation which has not co- lors.	
(Signatum of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Турвот Рліпт Nems)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Prim Name)	(Signature of Interportion)	(Type or Print Name)
The plan of merger was appro			iving Michigan comoration
The Deeped of Divise in ad			
the Board of Directors of without approval of the sh.			ming michigan corporation
		ith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh	archolders in accordance w	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh	archolders in accordance w		
without approval of the sh	archolders in accordance w	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act.	archolders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh	archolders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Johnson Controls Interiors Techn</u>	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the AcL	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act.	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech	archolders in accordance w the shareholders of the fo closy <u>Corparation</u>	hith Section 703a of the Act. Nowing Michigan corporation(s) in	
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech By	areholders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo <u>clogy Corperation</u> hollogy Company	Nith Section 703a of the Act. Nowing Michigan corporation(s) in By Timothy Suttle	accordance with Section
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech	areholders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo <u>clogy Corperation</u> hollogy Company	Nith Section 703a of the Act. Ilowing Michigan corporation(s) in By	accordance with Section
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Johnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech By (Signature of Authorize	areholders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo <u>clogy Corperation</u> hollogy Company	Nith Section 703a of the Act. Ilowing Michigan corporation(s) in By By B	accordance with Section
without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Iohnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech By	areholders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo clogy <u>Comparation</u> nollogy <u>Company</u> d Officer or Agent)	Nith Section 703a of the Act. Ilowing Michigan corporation(s) in By By By Timothy Sullivan, Assigtant Sa (Type at price	accordance with Section
Without approval of the sh the Board of Directors and 703a of the Act. <u>Johnson Controls Interiors Techn</u> Johnson Controls Tech By (Sighature of Authorize William Kohler, Secretary	areholders in accordance w I the shareholders of the fo clogy <u>Company</u> nol ogy <u>Company</u> d Officer or Agent)	Nith Section 703a of the Act. Ilowing Michigan corporation(s) in By By B	accordance with Section

PATENT REEL: 011465 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 01/22/2001

C.E